

## 1975 No. 593

## JUSTICES OF THE PEACE

## The Justices' Allowances (Amendment) Regulations 1975

<i>Made - - - -</i>	10th April 1975
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>	18th April 1975
<i>Coming into Operation</i>	12th May 1975

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Part III of Schedule 1 to the Administration of Justice Act 1973(a), I hereby make the following Regulations:

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Justices' Allowances (Amendment) Regulations 1975 and shall come into operation on 12th May 1975.

2. The Justices Allowances Regulations 1971(b), as amended (c), shall be amended as follows:—

- (a) in paragraph 3(1) of Schedule 1 for the words "1·3p", "1·7p" and "1·9p" there shall be substituted the words "1·7p", "2·1p" and "2·6p" respectively;
- (b) in paragraph 3(2) of Schedule 1 for the words "2·5p", "2·8p", "6·4p", "6·9p" and "7·8p" there shall be substituted the words "3·0p", "3·5p", "7·1p", "7·9p" and "9·0p" respectively;
- (c) in paragraph 3(3) of Schedule 1 for the words "2·5p" in each case where they occur there shall be substituted the words "3·0p" and for the words "3·5p" there shall be substituted the words "4·0p"; and
- (d) in paragraph 1 of Schedule 2 for the words "£1·35", "£2·40", "£3·40", "£4·05", "£8·65" and "£0·80" there shall be substituted the words "£1·65", "£2·90", "£4·10", "£4·90", "£10·40" and "£1·00" respectively.

*Roy Jenkins,*

One of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.

Home Office,  
Whitehall.  
10th April 1975.

## EXPLANATORY NOTE

*(This Note is not part of the Regulations.)*

These Regulations amend the Justices Allowances Regulations 1971 by increasing the rates of travelling and subsistence allowance payable to justices of the peace.

(a) 1973 c. 15.

(b) S.I. 1971/413 (1971 I, p. 1217).

(c) The relevant amending Regulations are S.I. 1972/1401, 1973/1560, 1974/530 (1972 III, p. 4262; 1973 III, p. 4865; 1974 II, p. 2172).

SI 1975/593  
ISBN 0-11-050593-X



780110 505930